
Senator Steve Conway (D)

(360) 786-7656

Legislative Assistant:
Kimberlie Lelli
kimberlie.lelli@leg.wa.gov

steve.conway@leg.wa.gov I Cherberg
Building (JAC) 241

Committees: Vice Chair of Labor, Commerce & Tribal
Affairs | Health & Long Term Care | Ways & Means

Meet Your Legislators
District 29 Lawmaker  Information

Longtime labor activist. No prior history with early learning. Wife is a retired
Children's Specialist for the Tacoma Public Library. Has 4 grandchildren.

This Pierce county district lies in Tacoma
and in encompasses the Fircrest, University
Place, DuPont, and Lakewood
neighborhoods.

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)

mailto:kimberlie.lelli@leg.wa.gov
mailto:T'wina.Nobles@leg.wa.gov


Representative Melanie Morgan (D)

(360) 786-7906

Legislative Assistant:
Leslie Harbaugh
leslie.harbaugh@leg.wa.gov

melanie.morgan@leg.wa.gov 
O'Brien Building (JLOB) 417

Committees:Capital Budget | Regulated Substances &
Gaming | Rules | Agriculture & Natural Resources

Meet Your Legislators
District 29 Lawmaker  Information

Chair of the Members of Color Caucus. Works on issues impacting housing and
racial equity. Army veteran and former housing commissioner. 

Questions? Contact CCR Policy & Advocacy
Manager Sarah Brady (brady@childcare.org)

Representative Sharlett Mena (D)

Legislative Assistant:
Ubel Perez
Ubel.Perez@leg.wa.gov

sharlett.mena@leg.wa.gov I  O'Brien Building
(JLOB) 319

(360) 786-7996

Committees: Vice Chair of Environment & Energy | State
Government & Tribal Relations | Transportation

Works for the Department of Ecology, formerly a policy and governmental affairs
professional within the state legislature. Advocate for voter engagement, issues
involving migrant communities and racial equity.

mailto:leslie.harbaugh@leg.wa.gov
mailto:melanie.morgan@leg.wa.gov
mailto:Ubel.Perez@leg.wa.gov
mailto:sharlett.mena@leg.wa.gov

